

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**RP No. 32/2023
In WP(C) No. 289/2023
CM No. 2245/2023**

Kanwar Krishan Dhar and Ors.

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. P.N. Goja, Sr. Advocate with,
Mr. M.A. Qayoom, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge.

ORDER
04.05.2023

Issue notice in main as well as in CM No. 2245/2023 returnable
within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within two weeks.

List on 10.07.2023.

Meanwhile, Registry is directed to tag the record of disposed of
writ petition i.e., WP(C) No. 289/2023 with the review petition.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR:
04.05.2023
"Mir Arif"