

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**RP No. 32/2023 in
WP (C) No. 289/2023
CM No. 2245/2023**

Kanwar Krishan Dhar & Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr P. N. Goja, Senior Advocate with
Mr Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with
Ms Rahella Khan, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge**

(ORDER)

19.02.2025

01. Objections on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are filed.
02. Let the rest of the Respondents file Objections, if any, by the next date of hearing, which shall be the last and final opportunity to do so.
03. List again on 18th of March, 2025.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

February 19th, 2025

"TAHIR"