

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

RP No. 32/2023

Kanwar Krishan Dhar & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P N Goja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

v/s

UT of J &K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
04.04.2025**

Objections on behalf of the respondents have not been filed. Right to file the same are closed.

List for consideration on **02.05.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते
(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
04.04.2025
Manan