

Sr. No. 3
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP No. 32/2023

Kanwar Krishan Dhar & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Through: Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Adv. (through VC)

Vs.

Union Territory of JK & Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
02.05.2025

Reply affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has been filed.

Right to file reply on behalf of rest of the respondents already stands closed.

List for consideration on 18th July 2025.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) **(SANJEEV KUMAR)**
JUDGE **JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
02.05.2025
Altaf