

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**RP No. 32/2023 in
WP (C) No. 289/2023
CM No. 2245/2023**

Kanwar Krishan Dhar and Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr P. N. Goja, Senior Advocate with
Mr Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr Mohsin-ul-Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge**

(ORDER)

18.07.2025

01. Due to the non-availability of Mr Mohsin-ul-Showkat Qadri, the learned Senior Additional Advocate General, who represents the Respondents in the instant case, the matter could not be considered today.

02. Adjourned.

03. List again on 26th of August, 2025.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

**SRINAGAR
July 18th, 2025
"TAHIR"**